Notice Regarding Establishment of subsidiary

The Hokkoku Bank, Ltd. hereby announces the establishment of subsidiary, aiming to expand the Group's business axis in anticipation of the transition to a holding company structure scheduled for October 1.

Overview of subsidiary

Trade name	The CC Innovation, Ltd
Location	Kanazawa City in Ishikawa Prefecture, Japan
Business	Consulting business
Common stock	¥90million
Date of establishment	June 2021
Major shareholder and its	The Hokkoku Bank, Ltd 100%
percentage of ownership	

Trade name	The QR Investment, Ltd
Location	Kanazawa City in Ishikawa Prefecture, Japan
Business	Investment business
Common stock	¥90million
Date of establishment	June 2021
Major shareholder and its	The Hokkoku Bank, Ltd 100%
percentage of ownership	

Trade name	The FD advisory, Ltd
Location	Kanazawa City in Ishikawa Prefecture, Japan
Business	Investment advisory business
Common stock	¥90million
Date of establishment	May 2021
	*Scheduled to start operations on the premise of obtaining approval
Major shareholder and its	The Hokkoku Bank, Ltd 100%
percentage of ownership	